## Fantastic Fridays - General terms and conditions

Vodafone Fantastic Fridays - General - Terms

and Conditions

- 1. The Vodafone Fantastic Friday Scheme is available to eligible Vodafone mobile customers on IOS or Android smartphones through the My Vodafone app. Vodafone with fixed broadband and TV services are eligible if opted into email communications. Eligibilty is determined by Vodafone in accordance with these terms and conditions.
- 2. To redeem rewards, enter competitions and access discounts, Vodafone mobile customers must have the My Vodafone app downloaded to your IOS or Android phone. Vodafone with fixed broadband and TV services participation is through email communication only. Details of the offer redeemed by the Vodafone 10. Competition handsets are for use on the customer will be sent to them before 6pm on the same day of offer request – this day will always be a Friday.
- 3. To receive an offer, a free reward, be entered into a competition customers must provide a correct Vodafone mobile account number and email address to receive.
- 4. You must be a Vodafone mobile or fixed broadband/TV service customer at the time you try to redeem your free offer/reward.
- 5. Vodafone can take any action it considers appropriate 12. Unique if we have reason to believe that you are abusing the Vodafone Fantastic Friday Scheme, including withholding offers already redeemed/requested.
- 6. Vodafone reserves the right to modify these terms and conditions or discontinue The Vodafone

C2 General

Fantastic Friday Scheme (or any part of it) for valid commercial, technical or operational reasons, without prior notice being issued to the Customer. Members may be removed from the scheme at any time at the discretion of Vodafone Ireland.

- 7. The Vodafone Fantastic Friday Scheme is not available with any other offer and/or promotion unless otherwise specified or redeemable as a cash or credit.
- Persons registering for free rewards, offers and competitions as part of the Vodafone Fantastic Fridays Scheme will be deemed to have accepted these terms and conditions.
- Persons entering the Vodafone Fantastic Friday Scheme agree to Vodafone or Vodafone Agents contacting you from time to time by post, telephone, e-mail or text message providing information on various aspects of the Vodafone products and services and the Vodafone Fantastic Friday Scheme. If you do not wish to receive such details you should contact Vodafone Customer Care.
- Vodafone network only and may be subject to additional terms and conditions which can be found on www.vodafone.ie.
- 11. Competition tickets for events Customers are responsible for ensuring that they meet the requirements to gain entry into the event and are available on the date in question. Vodafone will not be responsible for the customer's inability to enter the event for any reason.
- for free codes 3rd rewards/Discounts codes are for use of Vodafone customers only.
- 13. Persons entering the Vodafone Fantastic Friday Scheme agree to Vodafone publishing their name and location to Vodafone Social Media accounts in the event they are a winner of a competition/prize.
- 14. Persons entering via the My Vodafone app on an IOS device acknowledge that Apple Inc. (and its subsidiaries and affiliates) is not a sponsor or involved with the Vodafone Fantastic Friday Scheme in any manner.
- 15. The promoter of the Vodafone Fantastic Friday Vodafone Scheme is Ireland Limited, Mountainview, Leopardstown, Dublin 18, Ireland (Registration Number: 326967).